## www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsind

## www.ecourtsindia.co

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9519/2019

DAHIBEN Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

ARVINDBHAI KALYANJI BHANUSALI (GAJRA) (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-07-2020 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Mr. Ranu Purohit, Adv Ms. Tanya Srivastava, Adv

Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indu Malhotra pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao and Her Ladyship.

In terms of the signed reportable judgment, the appeal is dismissed with costs of Rs. 1,00,000/- payable by the appellant to Respondent Nos. 2 and 3, within a period of twelve weeks from the date of this Judgment.

Pending applications, if any, are accordingly disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) (KAMLESH RAWAT)
AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER
(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)